SCHOOL DISTRICT OF CLAY COUNTY
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

CCSB PROJECT NAME:  Re-Roof Buildings 1, 2, 3 & 4 at Clay Hill Elementary School

CCSB PROJECT NO.: _M-5-05/06 OEFIS:

The Owner authorized the Contractor to make the following change(s) in the contract dated
February 17, 2006.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $119,450.00

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT BY PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER(S) N/A

Change(s) and reason(s) for this Change Order: _See Page 2

Additional time needed for this Change Order is -0- calendar days.

For these changes: _ Add to x Deduct from the Contract in accordance with the conditions
of the Contract the sum of:

CHANGE CONTRACT AMOUNT: $119,450.00
ADDITION TO CONTRACT: $-0-
DEDUCTIONS TO CONTRACT: $ 27,280.87
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $ 92,169.13

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER CERTIFICATION: In my considered professional opinion, as
Project Architect/Engineer, the prices quoted in this Change Order are both fair and
reasonable and in the proper ratio to the cost of the original work contract under benefit of
competitive bidding.

Signature: Date:

Project Architect. Paul Stresing Associates, Inc.

ACCEPTED: Signature: Date:

Project Contractor: Wilford Roofing Co.,
inc.

Signature: Date:
Project Manager: Russell H. Tholen

APPROVED: Owner: Date:
Superintendent of Schools, David Owens




Change Order #1

Re-Roof Buildings 1, 2, 3 & 4 at CHE
CCSB Project No. M-5-05/06
Page 2

For Additional Information:

P.0.#88824 Purchase or shingles P.O. Tax Total
Amount Savings Deduction
Bradco Supply Corp. $25,689.50 $1,591.37 $27,280.87

TOTAL DEDUCT FROM CONTRACT: $25,689.50 $1,591.37 $27,280.87




